Parts Catalogue

e Use GLOBAL GARDEN PRODUCT Genuine Spare Parts specified in the parts list for repair and/or replacement.

e The contents described in the parts list may change due to improvement.

e The drawings of the spare parts are only indicative and might not represent the part in question exactly.

o The indications “right” - “left” - “front” - “rear” refer to the position of the operator when using the machine.

e When placing orders of parts for repair and/or replacement, make sure that the illustrated parts list is the one applying to the

machine’s year of manufacture, as shown on the identification plate attached to the machine.

© Copyright 2015 Global Garden Products

All content is subject to copyright by Global Garden Products and may not be reproduced in whole or in part by any means,
electronic or otherwise, without pprior written approval.

THIS INFORMATION IS NOT INTENDED FOR SALE OR RESALE, AND THIS NOTICE MUST REMAIN ON ALL COPIES.
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Chain saw petrol  Engine

Issue 15-2015

I N e

1 118800267/0

2 2 2432040

3 1 112581500/0

4 10 2312090

5 1 123878022/0

6 1 118800243/0

7 1 118550582/0

8 1 118550583/0

9 2 118550584/0
10 4 2135030
1 1 3210024
12 1 118550585/0
13 1 118550586/0
14 1 118550587/0
15 1 118550588/0
16 1 118800182/0
17 1 118800268/0
18 2 118550590/0
19 1 118800269/0
20 2 118800246/0
21 1 118550591/0
22 1 118800247/0
23 1 123072005/0
24 1 118800248/0
25 2 3112030
26 1 118800249/0
27 1 118800250/0
29 1 118550592/0
30 4 2135050
31 2 118550593/0
34 1 118550596/0
35 1 2135180
36 1 118550597/0
37 1 118800251/0
38 1 118550598/0
39 1 123878020/0
40 1 118550599/0
41 1 118550600/0
41 1 118803925/0
42 6 123878021/0
43 2 2321050
44 1 118550601/0
45 1 123120004/0
46 1 118550602/0
51 1 118550603/0
55 1 118800252/0
56 1 118550604/0
56 1 118801063/0
57 1 118550605/0
58 1 118550606/0
58 1 118801064/0
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Cylinder Assy

Nut

Grower

Flat washer
Screw

Cover Plate
Muffler

Muffler Gasket
Screw

Screw

Spark Plug

Intake Manifold Gasket
Intake Manifold
Carburettor Gasket
Cylinder Base Gasket
Piston Ring
Piston Pin
Washer, Piston Pin
Piston

Bearing

Needle Bearing
Crankshaft
Flywheel Key
Crank Case

Ball Bearing
Crankcase Gasket
Crank Case

Seal Ring

Screw

Screw

Spike

Screw

Chain Guard
Screw

Bar Plate

Screw

Seal Ring
Electronic Coil
Electronic Coil
Screw

Washer

Earth Cable

Nut

Flywheel Ass.Y
Clutch Ass.Y
Sprocket Washer
Clutch Drum Assy
Clutch Drum Assy
Needle Bearing
Worm

Worm

Type B
Type A
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Issue 15-2015
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60
61
62
63
65
66
67
70
7
72
73
74
75
76
77
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118800253/0
118550607/0
118800254/0
118550608/0
118800255/0
118800256/0
118550609/0
118802952/0

8724090
118800210/0
118800211/0
118800212/0
118800203/0
118800204/0

3657050

3748880

0il Pump Cap
Oil Pump Assy
Tube

Washer

Pickup Oil
Connection

Qil Filter Ass.Y
Ugello
Diaphragm Gasket Set
Carburetor
Intake Manifold
Screw

Primer

Pipe

Spring

Spark plug Cap
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Chain saw petrol

Housing

Issue 15-2015
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9
10
11
12
13
14
15
17
18
19
20
21
22
24
26
27
30
31
32
34
35
36
37
38
42
43
44
45
47
48
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
64
65
66
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123878017/0
123044213/0
123044214/0
118800765/0
118800748/0
123430572/0
118800747/0
123657007/0
112154320/0
323670001/0
118800745/0
118800257/0
123753001/0
383315051/0
123753000/0
323315067/0
118800746/0
118800185/0
123878023/0
323109525/0
118800186/0
118800756/0
118800188/0
118800740/0
118800768/0
118800749/0
118800189/0
118800742/0
118800264/0
118800755/0
118800758/0
118800754/0
118800753/0
118801178/0
118800760/1
118800741/0
118800759/0
123878024/0
123878025/0
118800743/0
118800266/0
123878022/0
118800194/0
118800195/0
118800196/0
118800197/0
323208402/0
118800198/0
118800744/0
112728124/0
118800255/0

Screw

Bushing

Bushing

Hand Guard
Balance Weigth
Spring

Spring

Washer

Nut

Spring Base | Plate
Front Guard Spring
Bar Plate

Pin

Chain Brake Lever
Needle

Lever

Brake Spring
Brake Band
Screw

Brake Spring Cover
Nut

Knob

Air Filter

Pin

Knob

Cap

Screw

Grommet
Grommet Air-Lever
Choke Knaob

Air Conveyor
Starter Cup

Spring

Wire

Starter Pulley Assy
Starter Spring
Starter Handle
Screw

Screw

Dust Cover

Shock Absorber
Screw

Shock Absorber
Cap

Spring

Handle

Plate

Breather Valve Ass.Y
Grommet

Screw

Pickup Oil
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Issue 15-2015
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68
69
70
72
74
75
79
82
83
84
85
86
89
90
96
98
98
98
99
99
99
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118800214/0
123878027/0
123510096/0
118801066/0
118800199/0
118800201/0
118800761/0
118800762/0
123510098/0
118800205/0
118800206/0
118800207/0
118800750/0
118800213/0
118800202/0
118800752/0

4113712

4113768

4113770
123900369/0
123900373/0
123900374/0

Fuel Filter
Screw

Bar Adjusting Block

Pinion

Fuel Filter

Spring

Fuel Cap Assy

0il Tank Cap
Elastic Pin
Safety Lever
Spring

Throttle Lever
Spring

Stop Wire

Switch
Crankcase

Chain 16inch
Chain 14inch
Chain 16inch
Guide Bar 16inch
Guide Bar 14inch
Guide Bar 16inch
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code pos. q.ty pag 118800214/0 67 1 p.9 123878025/0 51 5 p.7
2135030 10 4 p.3 118800243/0 6 1 p.3 123878027/0 68 1 p.9
2135050 30 4 p.3 118800246/0 20 2 p.3 123900369/0 99 1 p.9
2135180 35 1 p.3 118800247/0 22 1 p.3 123900373/0 99 1 p.9
2312090 4 10 p.3 118800248/0 24 1 p.3 123900374/0 99 1 p.9
2321050 43 2 p.3 118800249/0 26 1 p.3 323109525/0 22 1 p.7
2432040 2 2 p.3 118800250/0 27 1 p.3 323208402/0 59 1 p.7
3112030 25 2 p.3 118800251/0 37 1 p.3 323315067/0 18 1 p.7
3210024 11 1 p.3 118800252/0 55 1 p.3 323670001/0 11 1 p.7
3657050 76 1 p.5 118800253/0 59 1 p.5 383315051/0 15 1 p.7
3748880 77 1 p.5 118800254/0 61 1 p.5
4113712 98 1 p.9 118800255/0 63 1 p.5
4113768 98 1 p.9 118800255/0 66 1 p.7
4113770 98 1 p.9 118800256/0 65 1 p.5
8724090 70 1 p.5 118800257/0 13 1 p.7
112154320/0 10 1 p.7 118800264/0 36 1 p.7
112581500/0 3 11 p.3 118800266/0 53 1 p.7
112728124/0 65 1 p.7 118800267/0 1 1 p.3
118550582/0 7 1 p.3 118800268/0 17 1 p.3
118550583/0 8 1 p.3 118800269/0 19 1 p.3
118550584/0 9 2 p.3 118800740/0 30 1 p.7
118550585/0 12 1 p.3 118800741/0 47 1 p.7
118550586/0 13 1 p.3 118800742/0 35 1 p.7
118550587/0 14 1 p.3 118800743/0 52 1 p.7
118550588/0 15 1 p.3 118800744/0 64 1 p.7
118550590/0 18 2 p.3 118800745/0 12 1 p.7
118550591/0 21 1 p.3 118800746/0 19 1 p.7
118550592/0 29 1 p.3 118800747/0 8 1 p.7
118550593/0 31 2 p.3 118800748/0 6 1 p.7
118550596/0 34 1 p.3 118800749/0 32 1 p.7
118550597/0 36 1 p.3 118800750/0 86 1 p.9
118550598/0 38 1 p.3 118800752/0 96 1 p.9
118550599/0 40 1 p.3 118800753/0 43 1 p.7
118550600/0 4 1 p.3 118800754/0 42 1 p.7
118550601/0 44 1 p.3 118800755/0 37 1 p.7
118550602/0 46 1 p.3 118800756/0 26 1 p.7
118550603/0 51 1 p.3 118800758/0 38 1 p.7
118550604/0 56 1 p.3 118800759/0 48 1 p.7
118550605/0 57 1 p.3 118800760/1 45 1 p.7
118550606/0 58 1 p.3 118800761/0 75 1 p.9
118550607/0 60 1 p.5 118800762/0 79 1 p.9
118550608/0 62 1 p.5 118800765/0 5 1 p.7
118550609/0 66 1 p.5 118800768/0 31 1 p.7
118800182/0 16 1 p.3 118801063/0 56 1 p.3
118800185/0 20 1 p.7 118801064/0 58 1 p.3
118800186/0 24 2 p.7 118801066/0 70 1 p.9
118800188/0 27 1 p.7 118801178/0 44 1 p.7
118800189/0 34 12 p.7 118802952/0 67 1 p.5
118800194/0 55 1 p.7 118803925/0 4 1 p.3
118800195/0 56 1 p.7 123044213/0 3 1 p.7
118800196/0 57 1 p.7 123044214/0 4 1 p.7
118800197/0 58 1 p.7 123072005/0 23 1 p.3
118800198/0 60 1 p.7 123120004/0 45 1 p.3
118800199/0 72 1 p.9 123430572/0 7 1 p.7
118800201/0 74 1 p.9 123510096/0 69 1 p.9
118800202/0 90 1 p.9 123510098/0 82 1 p.9
118800203/0 74 1 p.5 123657007/0 9 1 p.7
118800204/0 75 1 p.5 123753000/0 17 1 p.7
118800205/0 83 1 p.9 123753001/0 14 1 p.7
118800206/0 84 1 p.9 123878017/0 2 1 p.7
118800207/0 85 1 p.9 123878020/0 39 1 p.3
118800210/0 4! 1 p.5 123878021/0 42 6 p.3
118800211/0 72 1 p.5 123878022/0 5 1 p.3
118800212/0 73 2 p.5 123878022/0 54 5 p.7
118800213/0 89 1 p.9 123878023/0 21 5 p.7
123878024/0 50 1 p.7
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